## **Board of County Commission**

*George Trujillo* Commission Chair

Johnny Trujillo Commission Vice-Chair

*Veronica Serna* Member



David M. Montoya Interim County Manager

Mora County Commission 1 Courthouse Drive Mora, NM Thursday, September 7, 2023 12:30 p.m.

## **Notice of Possible Quorum**

The Mora County Commission will be conducting a Work Session on Thursday, September 7, 2023, at 12:30 p.m. on the topic of: Procurement

A quorum of the Mora County Commission may be present at this meeting; however, no decisions will be made, and no actions will be taken by members of the County Commission who may be in attendance at this meeting.

Publish/Post: 8/31/23